OFFICIAL C:iNVASS SUMMARY

PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 57)
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. .
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL .

DURHAM CITY MAYOR
JONATHAN ALSTON . . .
WILLIAM V. BILL BELL.
WRITE-IN.

DURHAM CITY COUNCIL WARD I
CORA COLE-MCFADDEN . .
VICTORIA PETERSON. . .
WRITE-IN. . .

DURHAM CITY COUNCIL WARD II
HOWARD CLEMENT III . .
REGINA STANLEY-KING
WRITE-IN. .

DURHAM CITY COUNCIL WARD III
JOHN BEST, JR.. . . .
MIKE WOODARD . . . .
WRITE-IN. .

PUBLIC SAFETY BONDS
YEs . . . . .
NO. . . . . .

CULTURAL FACILITIES BONDS
YES . . . .
NOoO. . . . .

PARKS AND RECREATION BONDS
YES . . . . .
NO. . . . .

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT BONDS
YES . . .
NO. . .

NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENT BONDS
YES . . . .
NO. . .

STREET AND SIDEWALK BONDS
YES . ...
NO. . . . .

WATER AND SEWER BONDS
YES . .
NO. ..

PARKING BONDS
YES . . .
NO. . . . .

57

120,486
22,237

3,007
18,171

205

14,993
4,613

64

12,059
7,896

53

5,694
14,972

114

14,927
3,581

13,939
7,336

15,323
6,102

14,339
6,940

14,930
6,435

16,558
4,887

17,157
4,364

13,144
8,137

NON-PARTISAN MUNICIPAL ELECTIO

DURHAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA
NOVEMBER 8,
VOTES PERCENT

100.00

18.46

14.06
84.98
.96

76,22
23.45
.33

60.27
39.46
.26

27.40
72.05
.55

80.65
19.35

65.52
34.48

71.52
28.48

67.39
32.61

69.88
30.12

77.21
22.79

79.72
20.28

61.76
38.24

CHAPEL HILL MAYOR
KEVIN C. FOY
KEVIN A. WOLFF.

CHAPEL HILL TOWN COUNCIL
JASON BAKER.
ROBIN CUTSON
LAURIN EASTHOM.
ED HARRISON.
MARK KLEINSCHMIDT.
WILL RAYMOND
WALKER RUTHERFURD.
BILL THORPE.
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VOTES PERCENT
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77.69
21.51
.80

6.01
10.34
16.02
21.13
18.91
10.46

1.67
15.24

.22
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0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0200
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0270
0280
0290
0301
0302
0310
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0500
0510
0520
0531
0532
0540
0561
0571
0581
5511
5549

01
02

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL

1 BROGDEN M.S.

2 WATTS STREET SCHOOL

3 E K POWE SCHOOL

4 NC SCHOOL OF SCIENCE & MATH
5 W I PATTERSON REC CENTER

6 LAKEWOOD SCHOOL

7 DURHAM MAGNET SCHOOL -DHS-

8 MOREHEAD SCHOOL

9 FORREST HILLS CLUB HOUSE

10 C C SPAULDING SCHOOL

12 PEARSON SCHOOL

13 BURTON SCHOOL

14 Y E SMITH SCHOOL

15 MT CALVARY HOLY CHURCH GYM
16 HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHURCH
17 DURHAM CO MAIN LIBRARY

18 1ST UNITED ANTIOCH BAP CTR
190 AMERICAN LEGION PST #7

20 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

21 CLUB BLVD HUMANITIES MAG SC
22 VFW POST 2740

23 THE RIVER CHURCH

24 HILLANDALE LEARNING CENTER
25 NORTHERN HIGH SCHOOL

27 CREEKSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHL
28 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB

29 GLENN ELEMENARY SCHOOL

30-1 OAK GROVE SCHOOL 1

30-2 SOUTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 2

31 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB

33 LOWES GROVE M.S.

34 PEARSONTOWN SCHOOL

35 CROWN OF RIGHTEOUSNESS CH
36 YATES BAPTIST CH

37 COLE MILL CH OF CHRIST

38 HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH
39 ST.STEPHENS EPIS.CH-PARRISH
40 ROGERS-HERR M.S.

41 WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CH

42 SHEPARD M.S.

43 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCH
44 CARRINGTON M.S.

45 TEMPLE BAPTIST CH

46 EDISON JOHNSON COMM CTR

47 I R HOLMES SR. REC CTR

48 CHRIST THE KING MORAVIAN CH
50 MCANNEN UNITED METH CH

51 SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
52 EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GOD
53-1 TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIAN CH1
53-2 TRIANGLE CH-2

54 CHRISTUS VICTOR LUTHERAN CH
56 BOE ONESTOP

57 BOE MAIL

58 TRANSFER/PROVISIONAL

55-11 WEAVER STREET COMM CTR 1
55-49 MILLER MORGAN BLDG

945
2172
1294
1335
2657
1464
1541
1556
2322
1076

804
1190
1629
1239
1901
1925
1897
2259
1624
1589
3507
3500
3216

64
1821

806

581
1553
2463
2245
2566
5248
4581
2311
4233
3940
2903
1632
1448
1204
4348

925
3300
2904
1866
1554
2828
4361
2724
2177
2772
5062

1526
1898

688
460
449
340
613
658
326
159
350
564
1071
63
244
382
186

NON-PARTISAN MUNICIPAL ELECTIO
DURHAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA

1

NOVEMBER 8,

TOTAL %
20,486
22,237

2005

VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL

OFFICIAL CANVASS




OFFICIAL CANVASS NON-PARTISAN MUNICIPAL ELECTIO OFFICIAL CANVASS

DURHAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA
NOVEMBER 8, 2005

DURHAM CITY MAYOR

VOTES PERCENT

VOTES PERCENT
01 = JONATHAN ALSTON 3,007 14.06 03 = WRITE-IN 205 .96
02 = WILLIAM V. BILL BELL 18,171 84.98

01 02 03
0010 1 BROGDEN M.S. 20 186 3
0020 2 WATTS STREET SCHOOL 32 220 2
0030 3 E K POWE SCHOOL 21 304 3
0040 4 NC SCHOOL OF SCIENCE & MATH 33 408 2
0050 5 W I PATTERSON REC CENTER 22 88 2
0060 6 LAKEWOOD SCHOOL 31 350 3
0070 7 DURHAM MAGNET SCHOOL -DHS- 23 202 1
0080 8 MOREHEAD SCHOOL 32 221 3
0090 9 FORREST HILLS CLUB HOUSE 84 579 3
0100 10 C C SPAULDING SCHOOL 23 122 o]
0120 12 PEARSON SCHOOL 20 103 3
0130 13 BURTON SCHOOL 22 118 2
0140 14 Y E SMITH SCHOOL 33 153 4
0150 15 MT CALVARY HOLY CHURCH GYM 37 89 3
0160 16 HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHURCH 53 283 3
0170 17 DURHAM CO MAIN LIBRARY 26 138 1
0180 18 1ST UNITED ANTIOCH BAP CTR 46 166 2
€190 190 AMERICAN LEGION PST #7 48 315 4
0200 20 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING 28 326 3
0210 21 CLUB BLVD HUMANITIES MAG SC 38 302 4
0220 22 VFW POST 2740 54 335 7
0230 23 THE RIVER CHURCH 74 619 5
0240 24 HILLANDALE LEARNING CENTER 129 589 7
0250 25 NORTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 4 5 1
0270 27 CREEKSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHL 14 61 1
0280 28 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB 31 160 2
0290 29 GLENN ELEMENARY SCHOOL 7 61 0
0301 30-1 OAK GROVE SCHOOL 1 36 181 0
0302 30-2 SOUTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 2 42 179 2
0310 31 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB 76 207 3
0330 33 LOWES GROVE M.S. 23 100 0
0340 34 PEARSONTOWN SCHOOL 110 714 5
0350 35 CROWN OF RIGHTEOUSNESS CH 161l 798 4
0360 36 YATES BAPTIST CH 49 325 2
0370 37 COLE MILL CH OF CHRIST 177 758 4
0380 38 HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH 72 438 9
0390 39 ST.STEPHENS EPIS.CH-PARRISH 104 755 9
0400 40 ROGERS-HERR M.S. 37 278 [
0410 41 WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CH 40 363 7
0420 42 SHEPARD M.S. 31 258 2
0430 43 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCH 93 875 7
0440 44 CARRINGTON M.S. 31 106 1
0450 45 TEMPLE BAPTIST CH 144 S14 7
0460 46 EDISON JOHNSON COMM CTR 82 353 [
0470 47 I R HOLMES SR. REC CTR 49 387 10
0480 48 CHRIST THE KING MORAVIAN CH 54 273 1
0500 50 MCANNEN UNITED METH CH 82 494 7
0510 51 SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 92 554 2
0520 52 EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GOD 73 247 2
0531 53-1 TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIAN CH1 24 130 2
0532 53-2 TRIANGLE CH-2 57 248 9
0540 54 CHRISTUS VICTOR LUTHERAN CH 67 478 4
0561 56 BOE ONESTOP 95 934 9
0571 57 BOE MAIL 8 48 3
0581 58 TRANSFER/PROVISIONAL 38 187 4
5511 55-11 WEAVER STREET COMM CTR 1 36 342 3
5549 55-49 MILLER MORGAN BLDG 39 144 1




OFFICIAL CANVASS NON-PARTISAN MUNICIPAL ELECTIO OFFICIAL CANVASS

DURHAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA
NOVEMBER 8, 2005

DURHAM CITY COUNCIL WARD I

VOTES PERCENT

VOTES PERCENT
01 = CORA COLE-MCFADDEN 14,993 76.22 03 = WRITE-IN 64 .33
02 = VICTORIA PETERSON 4,613 23.45

01 02 03
0010 1 BROGDEN M.S. 163 29 0
0020 2 WATTS STREET SCHOOL 199 33 2
0030 3 E K POWE SCHOOL 261 27 1
0040 4 NC SCHOOL OF SCIENCE & MATH 353 49 0
0050 5 W I PATTERSON REC CENTER 78 21 1
0060 6 LAKEWOOD SCHOOL 296 58 0
0070 7 DURHAM MAGNET SCHOOL -DHS- 187 27 0
0080 8 MOREHEAD SCHOOL 202 40 2
0090 9 FORREST HILLS CLUB HOUSE 476 116 0
0100 10 C C SPAULDING SCHOOL 117 26 0
0120 12 PEARSON SCHOOL 112 16 0
0130 13 BURTON SCHOOL 122 19 0
0140 14 Y E SMITH SCHOOL 153 30 0
0150 15 MT CALVARY HOLY CHURCH GYM 78 45 0
0160 16 HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHURCH 217 85 2
0170 17 DURHAM CO MAIN LIBRARY 124 38 0
0180 18 1ST UNITED ANTIOCH BAP CTR 156 48 1
0190 190 AMERICAN LEGION PST #7 259 85 0
0200 20 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING 289 46 2
0210 21 CLUB BLVD HUMANITIES MAG SC 237 70 2
0220 22 VFW POST 2740 314 66 0
0230 23 THE RIVER CHURCH 582 98 2
0240 24 HILLANDALE LEARNING CENTER 418 209 0
0250 25 NORTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 5 5 0
0270 27 CREEKSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHL 48 12 0
0280 28 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB 135 37 0
0290 29 GLENN ELEMENARY SCHOOL 50 17 0
0301 30-1 OAK GROVE SCHOOL 1 140 56 1
0302 30-2 SOUTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 2 164 48 2
0310 31 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB 143 115 2
0330 33 LOWES GROVE M.S. 62 46 0
0340 34 PEARSONTOWN SCHOOL 680 128 2
0350 35 CROWN OF RIGHTEOUSNESS CH 609 263 4
0360 36 YATES BAPTIST CH 241 97 3
0370 37 COLE MILL CH OF CHRIST 480 327 2
0380 38 HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH 310 149 1
0390 39 ST.STEPHENS EPIS.CH-PARRISH 550 205 4
0400 40 ROGERS-HERR M.S. 254 42 2
0410 41 WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CH 358 45 0
0420 42 SHEPARD M.S. 262 29 0
0430 43 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCH 666 179 2
0440 44 CARRINGTON M.S. 78 38 0
0450 45 TEMPLE BAPTIST CH 361 235 2
0460 46 EDISON JOHNSON COMM CTR 257 149 4
0470 47 I R HOLMES SR. REC CTR 378 60 0
0480 48 CHRIST THE KING MORAVIAN CH 228 75 0
0500 50 MCANNEN UNITED METH CH 360 160 2
0510 51 SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 424 150 5
0520 52 EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GOD 216 93 0
0531 53-1 TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIAN CH1 94 43 0
0532 53-2 TRIANGLE CH-2 178 87 3
0540 54 CHRISTUS VICTOR LUTHERAN CH 412 101 1
0561 56 BOE ONESTOP 796 181 4
0571 57 BOE MAIL 42 14 2
0581 58 TRANSFER/PROVISIONAL 153 61 0
5511 55-11 WEAVER STREET COMM CTR 1 334 37 0
5549 55-49 MILLER MORGAN BLDG 132 48 1




OFFICIAL CANVASS NON-PARTISAN MUNICIPAL ELECTIO OFFICIAL CANVASS

DURHAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA
NOVEMBER 8, 2005

DURHAM CITY COUNCIL WARD II

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
01 = HOWARD CLEMENT III 12,059 60.27 03 = WRITE-IN 53

.26
02 = REGINA STANLEY-KING 7,896 39.46

0010 1 BROGDEN M.S. 83 107 1
0020 2 WATTS STREET SCHOOL 116 117 2
0030 3 E K POWE SCHOOL 60 223 2
0040 4 NC SCHOOL OF SCIENCE & MATH 135 275 1
0050 5 W I PATTERSON REC CENTER €5 40 1
0060 6 LAKEWOOD SCHOOL 137 219 0
0070 7 DURHAM MAGNET SCHOOL -DHS- 53 149 1
0080 8 MOREHEAD SCHOOL 125 119 0
0090 9 FORREST HILLS CLUB HOUSE 320 294 0
0100 10 C C SPAULDING SCHOOL 109 29 1
0120 12 PEARSON SCHOOL 106 18 0
0130 13 BURTON SCHOOL 123 17 0
0140 14 Y E SMITH SCHOOL 154 33 1
0150 15 MT CALVARY HOLY CHURCH GYM 83 39 0
0160 16 HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHURCH 150 160 1
0170 17 DURHAM CO MAIN LIBRARY 118 44 0
0180 18 1ST UNITED ANTIOCH BAP CTR 166 40 1
0190 150 AMERICAN LEGION PST #7 225 126 0
0200 20 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING 105 232 0
0210 21 CLUB BLVD HUMANITIES MAG SC 114 196 2
0220 22 VFW POST 2740 291 96 0
0230 23 THE RIVER CHURCH 496 174 0
0240 24 HILLANDALE LEARNING CENTER 431 220 3
0250 25 NORTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 4 4 1
0270 27 CREEKSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHL 38 25 0
0280 28 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB 118 50 0
0290 29 GLENN ELEMENARY SCHOOL 46 20 0
0301 30-1 OAK GROVE SCHOOL 1 134 67 0
0302 30-2 SOUTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 2 123 95 2
0310 31 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB 168 99 1
0330 33 LOWES GROVE M.S. 78 39 0
0340 34 PEARSONTOWN SCHOOL 559 255 4
0350 35 CROWN OF RIGHTEOUSNESS CH 588 321 3
0360 36 YATES BAPTIST CH 201 141 2
0370 37 COLE MILL CH OF CHRIST 518 314 1
0380 38 HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH 294 172 2
0390 39 ST.STEPHENS EPIS.CH-PARRISH 552 247 2
0400 40 ROGERS-HERR M.S. 128 170 2
0410 41 WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CH 355 48 1
0420 42 SHEPARD M.S. 252 37 0
0430 43 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCH 416 462 0
0440 44 CARRINGTON M.S. 78 42 0
0450 45 TEMPLE BAPTIST CH 360 247 2
0460 46 EDISON JOHNSON COMM CTR 252 165 2
0470 47 I R HOLMES SR. REC CTR 334 107 0
0480 48 CHRIST THE KING MORAVIAN CH 206 97 0
0500 50 MCANNEN UNITED METH CH 231 306 [
0510 51 SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 306 293 1
0520 52 EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GOD 222 89 1
0531 53-1 TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIAN CH1 69 65 0
0532 53-2 TRIANGLE CH-2 141 128 5
0540 54 CHRISTUS VICTOR LUTHERAN CH 364 160 0
0561 56 BOE ONESTOP 580 408 3
0571 57 BOE MAIL 35 19 1
0581 58 TRANSFER/PROVISIONAL 132 88 0
5511 55-11 WEAVER STREET COMM CTR 1 325 55 0
5549 55-49 MILLER MORGAN BLDG 87 94 0
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DURHAM CITY COUNCIL WARD III

01
02

o010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0080
0090
o0lo0
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180
01290
0200
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0270
0280
0290
0301
0302
0310
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0500
0510
0520
0531
0532
0540
0561
0571
0581
SS11
5549

JOHN BEST, JR.
= MIKE WOODARD

1 BROGDEN M.S.

2 WATTS STREET SCHOOL

3 E K POWE SCHOOL

4 NC SCHOOL OF SCIENCE & MATH
5 W I PATTERSON REC CENTER

6 LAKEWOOD SCHOOL

7 DURHAM MAGNET SCHOOL -DHS-

8 MOREHEAD SCHOOL

9 FORREST HILLS CLUB HOUSE

10 C C SPAULDING SCHOOL

12 PEARSON SCHOOL

13 BURTON SCHOOL

14 Y E SMITH SCHOOL

15 MT CALVARY HOLY CHURCH GYM
16 HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHURCH
17 DURHAM CO MAIN LIBRARY

18 1ST UNITED ANTIOCH BAP CTR
190 AMERICAN LEGION PST #7

20 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

21 CLUB BLVD HUMANITIES MAG SC
22 VFW POST 2740

23 THE RIVER CHURCH

24 HILLANDALE LEARNING CENTER
25 NORTHERN HIGH SCHOOL

27 CREEKSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHL
28 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB

29 GLENN ELEMENARY SCHOOL

30-1 OAK GROVE SCHOOL 1

30-2 SOUTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 2

31 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB

33 LOWES GROVE M.S.

34 PEARSONTOWN SCHOOL

35 CROWN OF RIGHTEOUSNESS CH
36 YATES BAPTIST CH

37 COLE MILL CH OF CHRIST

38 HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH
39 ST.STEPHENS EPIS.CH-PARRISH
40 ROGERS-HERR M.S.

41 WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CH

42 SHEPARD M.S.

43 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCH
44 CARRINGTON M.S.

45 TEMPLE BAPTIST CH

46 EDISON JOHNSON COMM CTR

47 I R HOLMES SR. REC CTR

48 CHRIST THE KING MORAVIAN CH
50 MCANNEN UNITED METH CH

51 SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
52 EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GOD
53-1 TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIAN CH1
53-2 TRIANGLE CH-2

54 CHRISTUS VICTOR LUTHERAN CH
56 BOE ONESTOP

57 BOE MAIL

58 TRANSFER/PROVISIONAL

S5-11 WEAVER STREET COMM CTR 1
55-49 MILLER MORGAN BLDG

NON-PARTISAN MUNICIPAL ELECTIO
DURHAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA
NOVEMBER 8, 2005

VOTES PERCENT

5,694 27.40 03 = WRITE-IN
14,972 72.05
03

128
46
39
35
49
64
82
55
51

112
64
97

110

210

279

16
S0
29
92
98
96
58
176
259
94
368
145
222
62
€0
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167
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920
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56
121

36
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111

HI—'I—'OOOOOO\IWHOOI—'I—'OOI—'I—'N#NNI—'NI—'OOI—'O

[

FOURHNMWUOHRRERHEMAMWHONNORWURKEWR

1

OFFICIAL CANVASS

VOTES PERCENT
.55
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PUBLIC SAFETY BONDS

01

0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0200
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0270
0280
0290
0301
0302

0310
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0500
0510
0520
0531
0532
0540
0561
0571
0581
5511
5549

= YES

1 BROGDEN M.S.

2 WATTS STREET SCHOOL

3 E K POWE SCHOOL

4 NC SCHOOL OF SCIENCE & MATH
5 W I PATTERSON REC CENTER

6 LAKEWOOD SCHOOL

7 DURHAM MAGNET SCHOOL -DHS-

8 MOREHEAD SCHOOL

9 FORREST HILLS CLUB HOUSE

10 C C SPAULDING SCHOOL

12 PEARSON SCHOOL

13 BURTON SCHOOL

14 Y E SMITH SCHOOL

15 MT CALVARY HOLY CHURCH GYM
16 HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHURCH
17 DURHAM CO MAIN LIBRARY

18 1ST UNITED ANTIOCH BAP CTR
190 AMERICAN LEGION PST #7

20 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

21 CLUB BLVD HUMANITIES MAG SC
22 VFW POST 2740

23 THE RIVER CHURCH

24 HILLANDALE LEARNING CENTER
25 NORTHERN HIGH SCHOOL

27 CREEKSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHL
28 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB

29 GLENN ELEMENARY SCHOOL

30-1 OAK GROVE SCHOOL 1

30-2 SOUTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 2

31 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB

33 LOWES GROVE M.S.

34 PEARSONTOWN SCHOOL

35 CROWN OF RIGHTEOUSNESS CH
36 YATES BAPTIST CH

37 COLE MILL CH OF CHRIST

38 HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH
39 ST.STEPHENS EPIS.CH-PARRISH
40 ROGERS-HERR M.S.

41 WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CH

42 SHEPARD M.S.

43 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCH
44 CARRINGTON M.S.

45 TEMPLE BAPTIST CH

46 EDISON JOHNSON COMM CTR

47 I R HOLMES SR. REC CTR

48 CHRIST THE KING MORAVIAN CH
50 MCANNEN UNITED METH CH

51 SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
52 EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GOD
53-1 TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIAN CH1
53-2 TRIANGLE CH-2

54 CHRISTUS VICTOR LUTHERAN CH
56 BOE ONESTOP

57 BOE MAIL

58 TRANSFER/PROVISIONAL

55-11 WEAVER STREET COMM CTR 1
55-49 MILLER MORGAN BLDG

133

227
114
148
252
269
233
292
484
452

54
123

43
146
163
166

84
647
646
260
530
361
594
222
322
234
715

86
387
244
335
222
393
480
205
124
216
420
753

40
166
288
132

169

15
47
10
44
37
88
25
86

71
285
91
162
45
26
13
108
37
198
124
51
58
134
98
71
19
S0
67
162
20
41
28
30

NON-PARTISAN MUNICIPAL ELECTIO
DURHAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA
NOVEMBER 8, 2005

VOTES PERCENT
14,927 80.65 02 = NO

OFFICIAL CANVASS

VOTES PERCENT

3,581

19.35
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CULTURAL FACILITIES BONDS

01

0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0080
0020
0100
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0200
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0270
0280
0290
0301
0302
0310
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0500
0510
0520
0531
0532
0540
0561
0571
0581
5511
5549

= YES

1 BROGDEN M.S.

2 WATTS STREET SCHOOL

3 E K POWE SCHOOL

4 NC SCHOOL OF SCIENCE & MATH
5 W I PATTERSON REC CENTER

6 LAKEWOOD SCHOOL

7 DURHAM MAGNET SCHOOL -DHS-

8 MOREHEAD SCHOOL

9 FORREST HILLS CLUB HOUSE

10 C C SPAULDING SCHOOL

12 PEARSON SCHOOL

13 BURTON SCHOOL

14 Y E SMITH SCHOOL

15 MT CALVARY HOLY CHURCH GYM
16 HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHURCH
17 DURHAM CO MAIN LIBRARY

18 1ST UNITED ANTIOCH BAP CTR
190 AMERICAN LEGION PST #7

20 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

21 CLUB BLVD HUMANITIES MAG SC
22 VFW POST 2740

23 THE RIVER CHURCH

24 HILLANDALE LEARNING CENTER
25 NORTHERN HIGH SCHOOL

27 CREEKSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHL
28 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB

29 GLENN ELEMENARY SCHOOL

30-1 OAK GROVE SCHOOL 1

30-2 SOUTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 2

31 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB

33 LOWES GROVE M.S.

34 PEARSONTOWN SCHOOL

35 CROWN OF RIGHTEOUSNESS CH
36 YATES BAPTIST CH

37 COLE MILL CH OF CHRIST

38 HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH
39 ST.STEPHENS EPIS.CH-PARRISH
40 ROGERS-HERR M.S.

41 WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CH

42 SHEPARD M.S.

43 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCH
44 CARRINGTON M.S.

45 TEMPLE BAPTIST CH

46 EDISON JOHNSON COMM CTR

47 I R HOLMES SR. REC CTR

48 CHRIST THE KING MORAVIAN CH
50 MCANNEN UNITED METH CH

51 SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
52 EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GOD
53-1 TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIAN CH1
53-2 TRIANGLE CH-2

54 CHRISTUS VICTOR LUTHERAN CH
56 BOE ONESTOP

57 BOE MAIL

58 TRANSFER/PROVISIONAL

55-11 WEAVER STREET COMM CTR 1
55-49 MILLER MORGAN BLDG

156

127
26
113
41
43
178
14
15
18
57
29
143
24
56
125
77
119
91
214
381

31
88
19
82
61
178
59
195
411
152
570
215
386
97
37
29
314
73
418
249
85
136
238
224
128
55
124
130
354
32
52
34
25

NON-PARTISAN MUNICIPAL ELECTIO
DURHAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA
NOVEMBER 8, 2005

VOTES PERCENT
13,939 65.52 02 = NO

OFFICIAL CANVASS

VOTES PERCENT

7,336

34.48




JFFICIAL CANVASS

PARKS AND RECREATION BONDS

01

0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0080
0080
0100
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0200
G210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0270
0280
0290
0301
0302
0310
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0500
0510
0520
0531
0532
0540
0561
0571
0581
5511
5549

= YES

1 BROGDEN M.S.

2 WATTS STREET SCHOOL

3 E K POWE SCHOOL

4 NC SCHOOL OF SCIENCE & MATH
S W I PATTERSON REC CENTER

6 LAKEWOOD SCHOOL

7 DURHAM MAGNET SCHOOL -DHS-

8 MOREHEAD SCHOOL

9 FORREST HILLS CLUB HOUSE

10 C C SPAULDING SCHOOL

12 PEARSON SCHOOL

13 BURTON SCHOOL

14 Y E SMITH SCHOOL

15 MT CALVARY HOLY CHURCH GYM
16 HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHURCH
17 DURHAM CO MAIN LIBRARY

18 1ST UNITED ANTIOCH BAP CTR
190 AMERICAN LEGION PST #7

20 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

21 CLUB BLVD HUMANITIES MAG SC
22 VFW POST 2740

23 THE RIVER CHURCH

24 HILLANDALE LEARNING CENTER
25 NORTHERN HIGH SCHOOL

27 CREEKSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHL
28 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB

29 GLENN ELEMENARY SCHOOL

30-1 OAK GROVE SCHOOL 1

30-2 SOUTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 2

31 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB

33 LOWES GROVE M.S.

34 PEARSONTOWN SCHOOL

35 CROWN OF RIGHTEOQUSNESS CH
36 YATES BAPTIST CH

37 COLE MILL CH OF CHRIST

38 HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH
39 ST.STEPHENS EPIS.CH-PARRISH
40 ROGERS-HERR M.S.

41 WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CH

42 SHEPARD M.S.

43 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCH
44 CARRINGTON M.S.

45 TEMPLE BAPTIST CH

46 EDISON JOHNSON COMM CTR

47 I R HOLMES SR. REC CTR

48 CHRIST THE KING MORAVIAN CH
50 MCANNEN UNITED METH CH

51 SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
52 EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GOD
53-1 TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIAN CH1
53-2 TRIANGLE CH-2

54 CHRISTUS VICTOR LUTHERAN CH
56 BOE ONESTOP

57 BOE MAIL

58 TRANSFER/PROVISIONAL

55-11 WEAVER STREET COMM CTR 1
55-49 MILLER MORGAN BLDG

225

339

96
295
197
218
503
129
117
126
141

97
225
138
170
263
296
248
329
521
391

49
104

56
157
175
134

76
687
628
238
451
346
563
245
377
268
712

79
322
251
373
222
384
469
209
115
217
445
748

30

346
146

NON-PARTISAN MUNICIPAL ELECTIO
DURHAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA

NOVEMBER 8, 2005

VOTES PERCENT
15,323 71.52 02

106
14
97
37
33

154
10

12
47
23
121
23
40
104
€5
100
60
174
336

28
86
12
60
52
155
49
139
331
138
505
184
323
77
29
19
266
62
348
196
64
109
213
179
108
43
104
103
293
30
48
31
32

OFFICIAL CANVASS

6,102

VOTES PERCENT

28.48




OFFICIAL CANVASS NON-PARTISAN MUNICIPAL ELECTIO OFFICIAL CANVASS

DURHAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA
NOVEMBER 8, 2005

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT BONDS

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT

01 = YES 14,339 67.39 02 = NO 6,940 32.61

01 02
0010 1 BROGDEN M.S. 157 40
0020 2 WATTS STREET SCHOOL 212 43
0030 3 E K POWE SCHOOL 269 65
0040 4 NC SCHOOL OF SCIENCE & MATH 324 121
0050 5 W I PATTERSON REC CENTER 80 27
0060 6 LAKEWOOD SCHOOL 279 108
0070 7 DURHAM MAGNET SCHOOL -DHS- 184 46
0080 8 MOREHEAD SCHOOL 195 55
0090 9 FORREST HILLS CLUB HOUSE 485 174
0100 10 C C SPAULDING SCHOOL 118 24
0120 12 PEARSON SCHOOL 102 20
0130 13 BURTON SCHOOL 125 14
0140 14 Y E SMITH SCHOOL 130 56
0150 15 MT CALVARY HOLY CHURCH GYM 82 40
0160 16 HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHURCH 213 128
0170 17 DURHAM CO MAIN LIBRARY 133 27
0180 18 1ST UNITED ANTIOCH BAP CTR 157 53
0190 190 AMERICAN LEGION PST #7 227 131
0200 20 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING 277 8l
0210 21 CLUB BLVD HUMANITIES MAG SC 216 121
0220 22 VFW POST 2740 306 82
0230 23 THE RIVER CHURCH 473 217
0240 24 HILLANDALE LEARNING CENTER 380 342
0250 25 NORTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 2 8
0270 27 CREEKSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHL 50 26
0280 28 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB 116 74
0290 29 GLENN ELEMENARY SCHOOL 50 17
0301 30-1 OAK GROVE SCHOOL 1 127 86
0302 30-2 SOUTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 2 145 78
0310 31 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB 136 151
0330 33 LOWES GROVE M.S. 71 54
0340 34 PEARSONTOWN SCHOOL 636 181
0350 35 CROWN OF RIGHTEOUSNESS CH 566 388
0360 36 YATES BAPTIST CH 228 147
0370 37 COLE MILL CH OF CHRIST 422 533

0380 38 HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH 325 203
0390 39 ST.STEPHENS EPIS.CH-PARRISH 562 321

0400 40 ROGERS-HERR M.S. 234 84
0410 41 WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CH 370 33
0420 42 SHEPARD M.S. 260 24
0430 43 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCH €82 283
0440 44 CARRINGTON M.S. 78 €3
0450 45 TEMPLE BAPTIST CH 288 380
0460 46 EDISON JOHNSON COMM CTR 218 227
0470 47 I R HOLMES SR. REC CTR 357 80
0480 48 CHRIST THE KING MORAVIAN CH 211 117
0500 50 MCANNEN UNITED METH CH 363 227
0510 51 SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 430 215
0520 52 EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GOD 188 125
0531 53-1 TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIAN CH1 95 €0
0532 53-2 TRIANGLE CH-2 207 112
0540 54 CHRISTUS VICTOR LUTHERAN CH 426 120
0561 56 BOE ONESTOP 705 331
0571 57 BOE MAIL 37 24
0581 58 TRANSFER/PROVISIONAL 164 €6

5511 55-11 WEAVER STREET COMM CTR 1 328 47
5549 55-49 MILLER MORGAN BLDG 138 40




OFFICIAL CANVASS NON-PARTISAN MUNICIPAL ELECTIO OFFICIAL CANVASS

DURHAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA
NOVEMBER 8, 2005

NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENT BONDS

VOTES PERCENT

VOTES PERCENT

01 = YES 14,930 69.88 02 = NO 6,435 30.12
0l 02
0010 1 BROGDEN M.S. 158 46
0020 2 WATTS STREET SCHOOL 226 31
0030 3 E K POWE SCHOOL 278 54
0040 4 NC SCHOOL OF SCIENCE & MATH 334 111
0050 5 W I PATTERSON REC CENTER 101 13
0060 6 LAKEWOOD SCHOOL 273 116
0070 7 DURHAM MAGNET SCHOOL -DHS- 197 35
0080 8 MOREHEAD SCHOOL 221 30
0090 9 FORREST HILLS CLUB HOUSE 480 176
0100 10 C C SPAULDING SCHOOL 130 8
0120 12 PEARSON SCHOOL 117 7
0130 13 BURTON SCHOOL 133 9
0140 14 Y E SMITH SCHOOL 152 37

0150 15 MT CALVARY HOLY CHURCH GYM 104 18
0160 16 HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHURCH 212 131

0170 17 DURHAM CO MAIN LIBRARY 144 17
0180 18 1ST UNITED ANTIOCH BAP CTR 180 30
0190 190 AMERICAN LEGION PST #7 270 101
0200 20 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING 300 65
0210 21 CLUB BLVD HUMANITIES MAG SC 232 114
0220 22 VFW POST 2740 325 65
0230 23 THE RIVER CHURCH 523 170
0240 24 HILLANDALE LEARNING CENTER 347 376
0250 25 NORTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 2 8
0270 27 CREEKSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHL 49 28
0280 28 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB 101 90
0290 29 GLENN ELEMENARY SCHOOL 60 7
0301 30-1 OAK GROVE SCHOOL 1 146 69
0302 30-2 SOUTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 2 180 46
0310 31 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB 131 159
0330 33 LOWES GROVE M.S. 74 52
0340 34 PEARSONTOWN SCHOOL 689 136
0350 35 CROWN OF RIGHTEOQUSNESS CH 612 340
0360 36 YATES BAPTIST CH 230 144
0370 37 COLE MILL CH OF CHRIST 390 563

0380 38 HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH 313 211
0390 39 ST.STEPHENS EPIS.CH-PARRISH 512 368

0400 40 ROGERS-HERR M.S. 246 75
0410 41 WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CH 392 16
0420 42 SHEPARD M.S. 267 14
0430 43 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCH 663 301
0440 44 CARRINGTON M.S. 78 64
0450 45 TEMPLE BAPTIST CH 282 388
0460 46 EDISON JOHNSON COMM CTR 231 215
0470 47 I R HOLMES SR. REC CTR 383 55
0480 48 CHRIST THE KING MORAVIAN CH 212 116
0500 50 MCANNEN UNITED METH CH 352 241
0510 51 SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 456 192
0520 52 EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GOD 222 95
0531 53-1 TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIAN CH1 114 42
0532 53-2 TRIANGLE CH-2 198 121
0540 54 CHRISTUS VICTOR LUTHERAN CH 444 104
0561 56 BOE ONESTOP 720 315
0571 57 BOE MAIL 30 29
0581 58 TRANSFER/PROVISIONAL 189 45
5511 55-11 WEAVER STREET COMM CTR 1 358 14

5549 55-49 MILLER MORGAN BLDG 167 12




OFFICIAL CANVASS

STREET AND SIDEWALK BONDS

01

0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0200
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0270
0280
0290
0301
0302
0310
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
03390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0500
0510
0520
0531
0532
0540
0561
0571
0581
5511
5549

= YES

1 BROGDEN M.S.

2 WATTS STREET SCHOOL

3 E K POWE SCHOOL

4 NC SCHOOL OF SCIENCE & MATH
5 W I PATTERSON REC CENTER

6 LAXKEWOOD SCHOOL

7 DURHAM MAGNET SCHOOL -DHS-

8 MOREHEAD SCHOOL

9 FORREST HILLS CLUB HOUSE

10 C C SPAULDING SCHOOL

12 PEARSON SCHOOL

13 BURTON SCHOOL

14 Y E SMITH SCHOOL

15 MT CALVARY HOLY CHURCH GYM
16 HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHURCH
17 DURHAM CO MAIN LIBRARY

18 1ST UNITED ANTIOCH BAP CTR
190 AMERICAN LEGION PST #7

20 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

21 CLUB BLVD HUMANITIES MAG SC
22 VFW POST 2740

23 THE RIVER CHURCH

24 HILLANDALE LEARNING CENTER
25 NORTHERN HIGH SCHOOL

27 CREEKSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHL
28 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB

29 GLENN ELEMENARY SCHOOL

30-1 OAK GROVE SCHOOL 1

30-2 SOUTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 2

31 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB

33 LOWES GROVE M.S.

34 PEARSONTOWN SCHOOL

35 CROWN OF RIGHTEOUSNESS CH
36 YATES BAPTIST CH

37 COLE MILL CH OF CHRIST

38 HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH
39 ST.STEPHENS EPIS.CH-PARRISH
40 ROGERS-HERR M.S.

41 WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CH

42 SHEPARD M.S.

43 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCH
44 CARRINGTON M.S.

45 TEMPLE BAPTIST CH

46 EDISON JOHNSON COMM CTR

47 I R HOLMES SR. REC CTR

48 CHRIST THE KING MORAVIAN CH
50 MCANNEN UNITED METH CH

51 SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
52 EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GOD
53-1 TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIAN CH1
53-2 TRIANGLE CH-2

54 CHRISTUS VICTOR LUTHERAN CH
56 BOE ONESTOP

§7 BOE MAIL

58 TRANSFER/PROVISIONAL

55-11 WEAVER STREET COMM CTR 1
55-49 MILLER MORGAN BLDG

309
199
221
554

110
127
149
103
247
141
175
283
316
259
333
546
490

62
133

56
158
172
168

84
681
707
287
530
386
€667
271
376
260
787

90
384
273
382
250
436
497
226
121
245
466
810

40
200
346
156

101
19
37
81
47
86
54

150

247

15
61
10
58
52
121
40
138
254
95
433
144
224
52
27
17
188
53
296
173
57
82
158
148
920
35
75
84
234
22
35
22
25

NON-PARTISAN MUNICIPAL ELECTIO
DURHAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA
NOVEMBER 8, 2005

VOTES PERCENT
16,558 77.21 02 = NO

OFFICIAL CANVASS

VOTES PERCENT

4,887

22.79




OFFICIAL CANVASS

WATER AND SEWER BONDS

01

0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0200
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0270
0280
0290
0301
0302
0310
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0500
0510
0520
0531
0532
0540
0561
0571
0581
S511
5549

1 BROGDEN M.S.

2 WATTS STREET SCHOOL

3 E K POWE SCHOOL

4 NC SCHOOL OF SCIENCE & MATH
5 W I PATTERSON REC CENTER

6 LAKEWOOD SCHOOL

7 DURHAM MAGNET SCHOOL -DHS-

8 MOREHEAD SCHOOL

9 FORREST HILLS CLUB HOQUSE

10 C C SPAULDING SCHOOL

12 PEARSON SCHOOL

13 BURTON SCHOOL

14 Y E SMITH SCHOOL

15 MT CALVARY HOLY CHURCH GYM
16 HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHURCH
17 DURHAM CO MAIN LIBRARY

18 1ST UNITED ANTIOCH BAP CTR
190 AMERICAN LEGION PST #7

20 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

21 CLUB BLVD HUMANITIES MAG SC
22 VFW POST 2740

23 THE RIVER CHURCH

24 HILLANDALE LEARNING CENTER
25 NORTHERN HIGH SCHOOL

27 CREEKSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHL
28 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB

29 GLENN ELEMENARY SCHOOL

30-1 OAK GROVE SCHOOL 1

30-2 SOUTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 2

31 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB

33 LOWES GROVE M.S.

34 PEARSONTOWN SCHOOL

35 CROWN OF RIGHTEOUSNESS CH
36 YATES BAPTIST CH

37 COLE MILL CH OF CHRIST

38 HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH
39 ST.STEPHENS EPIS.CH-PARRISH
40 ROGERS-HERR M.S.

41 WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CH

42 SHEPARD M.S.

43 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCH
44 CARRINGTON M.S.

45 TEMPLE BAPTIST CH

46 EDISON JOHNSON COMM CTR

47 I R HOLMES SR. REC CTR

48 CHRIST THE KING MORAVIAN CH
50 MCANNEN UNITED METH CH

51 SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
52 EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GOD
53-1 TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIAN CH1
53-2 TRIANGLE CH-2

54 CHRISTUS VICTOR LUTHERAN CH
56 BOE ONESTOP

57 BOE MAIL

58 TRANSFER/PROVISIONAL

55-11 WEAVER STREET COMM CTR 1
55-49 MILLER MORGAN BLDG

NON-PARTISAN MUNICIPAL ELECTIO
DURHAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA
NOVEMBER 8,

VOTES PERCENT
17,157 79.72

01 02
187 18
226 30
288 46
374 72

96 13
328 58
207 27
227 25
560 103
124 14
113 10
126 9
150 37
101 23
265 81
141 18
172 38
279 88
310 55
265 86
336 55
554 140
523 221

S S

57 19
150 45

S6 11
170 48
180 46
178 111

89 37
697 130
743 223
287 94
613 359
404 127
721 172
272 54
393 16
266 20
831 151

98 44
421 259
282 164
381 59
262 72
451 144
516 129
231 84
135 21
263 S8
476 76
839 208

39 23
197 36
348 25

154 27

OFFICIAL CANVASS

VOTES PERCENT
4,364 20.28




OFFICIAL CANVASS

PARKING BONDS

01

0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0080
0090
cloo
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0200
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0270
0280
0290
0301
0302
0310
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0500
0510
0520
0531
0532
0540
0561
0571
0581
5511
5549

= YES

1 BROGDEN M.S.

2 WATTS STREET SCHOOL

3 E K POWE SCHOOL

4 NC SCHOOL OF SCIENCE & MATH
5 W I PATTERSON REC CENTER

6 LAKEWOOD SCHOOL

7 DURHAM MAGNET SCHOOL -DHS-

8 MOREHEAD SCHOOL

9 FORREST HILLS CLUB HOUSE

10 C C SPAULDING SCHOOL

12 PEARSON SCHOOL

13 BURTON SCHOOL

14 Y E SMITH SCHOOL

15 MT CALVARY HOLY CHURCH GYM
16 HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHURCH
17 DURHAM CO MAIN LIBRARY

18 1ST UNITED ANTIOCH BAP CTR
190 AMERICAN LEGION PST #7

20 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

21 CLUB BLVD HUMANITIES MAG SC
22 VFW POST 2740

23 THE RIVER CHURCH

24 HILLANDALE LEARNING CENTER
25 NORTHERN HIGH SCHOOL

27 CREEKSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHL
28 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB

29 GLENN ELEMENARY SCHOOL

30-1 OAK GROVE SCHOOL 1

30-2 SOUTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 2

31 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB

33 LOWES GROVE M.S.

34 PEARSONTOWN SCHOOL

35 CROWN OF RIGHTEOUSNESS CH
36 YATES BAPTIST CH

37 COLE MILL CH OF CHRIST

38 HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH
39 ST.STEPHENS EPIS.CH-PARRISH
40 ROGERS-HERR M.S.

41 WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CH

42 SHEPARD M.S.

43 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCH
44 CARRINGTON M.S.

45 TEMPLE BAPTIST CH

46 EDISON JOHNSON COMM CTR

47 I R HOLMES SR. REC CTR

48 CHRIST THE KING MORAVIAN CH
50 MCANNEN UNITED METH CH

51 SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
52 EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GOD
53-1 TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIAN CH1
53-2 TRIANGLE CH-2

54 CHRISTUS VICTOR LUTHERAN CH
56 BOE ONESTOP

57 BOE MAIL

58 TRANSFER/PROVISIONAL

55-11 WEAVER STREET COMM CTR 1
55-49 MILLER MORGAN BLDG

192
253
308

81
271
169
187
463
115
101
114
127

78
187
126
143
207
253
199
294
436
347

40

96

43
107
125
100

55
587
486
201
371
290
510
207
366
251
625

59
240
191
349
192
330
379

86
196
393
657

32
160
323
143

NON-PARTISAN MUNICIPAL ELECTIO
DURHAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA

NOVEMBER 8, 2005

VOTES PERCENT
13,144 61.76 02

156
36
65

154

104

139
95

253

374

36
94
24
110

187
70
235
471
172
578
233
372
114
38
35
336
81
423
253
88
138
254
265
157
70
125
154
381
30
73
51
38

OFFICIAL CANVASS

VOTES PERCENT

38.24




OFFICIAL CANVASS NON-PARTISAN MUNICIPAL ELECTIO

DURHAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA
NOVEMBER 8, 2005

OFFICIAL CANVASS

CHAPEL HILL MAYOR

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
01 = KEVIN C. FOY 1395 77.69 03 = WRITE-IN 2 .80
02 = KEVIN A. WOLFF 54 21.51

0270 27 CREEKSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHL 172 50

2
0532 53-2 TRIANGLE CH-2 18 4 0
0S61 56 BOE ONESTOP 2 0 0
0571 57 BOE MAIL 1 0 0
0581 58 TRANSFER/PROVISIONAL 2 0 0

CHAPEL HILL TOWN COUNCIL

VOTES PERCENT

VOTES PERCENT
01 = JASON BAKER 54 6.01 07 = WALKER RUTHERFURD 15 1.67
02 = ROBIN CUTSON 93 10.34 08 = BILL THORPE 137 15.24
03 = LAURIN EASTHOM 144 16.02 09 = WRITE-IN 2 .22
04 = ED HARRISON 190 21.13 10 = WRITE-IN 0
05 = MARK KLEINSCHMIDT 170 18.31 11 = WRITE-IN 0
06 = WILL RAYMOND 94 10.46 12 = WRITE-IN 0
01 02 03 04 0s 06 07 08 09 10 11 12
0270 27 CREEKSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHL 44 85 125 17sS 151 84 11 116 2 0 0 0
0532 53-2 TRIANGLE CH-2 7 6 1s 12 15 10 3 19 0 0 0 0
0561 56 BOE ONESTOP 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
0571 57 BOE MAIL 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0581 58 TRANSFER/PROVISIONAL 0 2 2 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0




NON-PARTISAN MUNICIPAL ELECTION
DURHAM COUNTY NORTH CAROLINA

November 8, 2005

MAYOR CITYWIDE WRITE-IN RESULTS

NAME

Aaron Tant

Abe Lincoln

Albus Dumbledore
Allan W. Eng

Anne C. Burton
Anne Dromartee
Bill Newton

Bob Lincoln
Brendan Love
Caleb Southern
Carolyn Rivera
Carolina James Rivera
Clarence Allen Jr.
Derek L. Williams
Dumbledore
Durham Voter #642520
Elizabeth Tuckett
Fritz Brunssen
Goffy

Gordie Howe
Graham West

Hal Silberman
Hope Hynes

Jackie Wagstaff
Jacqueline D. Wagstaff
Jackie Wagstaff (Jacqueline)
Jeff Anderson
Jeremy Roth

John Best

John Best Jr.

John Doe

Joseph D. Pearce
Josh Paker

Keith Cummings
Marshall Williams
Mauricio Borgen
Mayor Qunby
Melvin Responsible
Michael Case
Mickey Mouse
Mike Simmers

Neil Mclintyre
Neither

Nicholas Tennyson
Nick Tennyson

10of 10

VOTES
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
7
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
5
1
1
1
1
5



NON-PARTISAN MUNICIPAL ELECTION
DURHAM COUNTY NORTH CAROLINA

- November 8, 2005

MAYOR CITYWIDE WRITE-IN RESULTS

NAME

Other

Paul Ellis

Paul Passaro

Philip Adkins

Ray Ubinger

Ray Ubinger #642520
Ray Urquhart

Richard Petty

Ronald Upchurch
Rosalene Bynum
Samule Roberti
Santa Claus

Scott B. Owen

Scott Dirl

Sean Haugh

Self

Selina Murrell
Sponge Bob Squarepants
Steve Sievers

Tony Kunig

Vincent Cortez Brown
Warren Saunders
William Padgett

20f10

]
~



NON-PARTISAN MUNICIPAL ELECTION
DURHAM COUNTY NORTH CAROLINA

November 8, 2005

CITY COUNCIL WARD |
CITYWIDE WRITE-IN RESULTS

NAME

Al West

Allan W. Eng
Andrew Munroe
Butthead

Casey Grnata
Cecil Brook
Chandler
Charleston Heston
Clarence Allen Sr.
Cristina Francis
Crystal Douglas
Daffy Duck

Dale Conley

David Smith
Derek L. Williams
Diane Calotti
Durham Voter #642520
Elijah Addison Dollar
For All

Geo. Bush
Immanuel Jarvis
James Silva
Joseph Moore
Josh Paker

Junior Kelly
Mauricio Borgen
Mickey Mouse
Minnie Mouse

My Dog Babs
Nancy Harden
Other

Ray Ubinger

Ray Ubinger #642520
Ray Ubinger voter #642520
Roslyn Haynes

S. Covant

Scott B. Owen
Scott J. Richie
Sean Cunningham
Timothy Scott
Tucker Bartlett
Wendy L Dixon

3of10

YOTES
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
3
1
1
1
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
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NON-PARTISAN MUNICIPAL ELECTION
DURHAM COUNTY NORTH CAROLINA

November 8, 2005

CITY COUNCIL WARD I
CITYWIDE WRITE-IN RESULTS

NAME

Aaron Tant

Allan W. Eng
Anyone Else
Beverly Adams
Charies C. Monroe
Charles Monroe, Jr.
Charieston Heston
Chariotte Woods
Chris Shepard
Cristina Francis
Derek L. Williams
Durham Voter #677203
Emmett Ward

For All

Goofy

John Holms

Jackie Wagstaff
James E Neeley
Janus Baggett
Jason Maynard

Joe

John Doe

John Fish

Junior Mouse

Keith Brafford

Keith Brafford #677203
Kolu Roth

Lesley McCormack
Mark Piehl

Mauricio Borgen
Mickey Mouse
Mike Shieflett

My Dog Sidney
Other

Patrick Starfish
Rebecca Leonard
Robert Dorsey voter #554775
Robert H. Booth, Jr.
Scott B. Owen

40f 10

VOTES
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

42



NON-PARTISAN MUNICIPAL ELECTION
DURHAM COUNTY NORTH CAROLINA

November 8, 2005

CITY COUNCIL WARD Hi
CITYWIDE WRITE-IN RESULTS

NAME

Allan W. Eng

Anne Marie Dubnunsky
Anthony Taylor

Donald Barringer
Durham Voter #690506
Erwin Chemerinsky
Gary Wein

Howard Clement IlI
James E Neeley

Jim Knuth

John Cote Jr.

Mauricio Borgen

Max Langley

Miximilian Longley #690506
Nick Hayman

Other

Pam Karricker

Paul Passaro

Pluto

Sally Adkin

Self

Terry McCann
Veronica Reed

5of 10

VOTES
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NON-PARTISAN MUNICIPAL ELECTION
DURHAM COUNTY NORTH CAROLINA
November 8, 2005
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WRITE-IN RESULTS BY PRECINCT

RACE NAME
Mayor  Josh Paker
Mayor  Nick Tennyson
Ward1  Josh Paker
Mayor  Ray Ubinger #642520
Mayor  Ray Ubinger
Ward1  Ray Ubinger #642520
Ward 1 Ray Ubinger
Ward2  Keith Brafford #677203
Ward2  Keith Brafford
Ward3  Miximilian Longley #690506
Mayor  Gordie Howe
Mayor  Tony Kunig
Ward 1 Tucker Bartlett
Ward2 Lesley McCormack
Ward2  Joe
Mayor  Michael Case
Mayor  Jeremy Roth
Ward2  Kolu Roth
Mayor  Vincent Cortez Brown
No write-ins
Mayor  Caleb Southern
Ward 1  Josh Paker
Mayor  Mickey Mouse
Ward1  Roslyn Haynes
Mayor  John Best
Mayor  Philip Adkins
No write-ins
No write-ins
Mayor  Jackie Wagstaff
Mayor  John Doe
Ward2  John Doe
Mayor  Selina Murrell
Mayor  Fritz Brunssen
Mayor  Rosalene Bynum
Ward 1 Nancy Harden
Ward1  Casey Gmata
Ward2  Beverly Adams
No write-ins
Ward3  Howard Clement ill
Mayor  Mayor Qunby
Mayor  Albus Dumbledore
Mayor  Dumbledore
Mayor  Jackie Wagstaff (Jacqueline)
Ward1  Scott J. Richie
Ward1  Diane Calotti
Mayor  Brendan Love
Ward 1 Elijah Addison Dollar
Ward2  Chris Shepard
Ward3  Nick Hayman
Mayor  Jackie Wagstaff
Mayor  Santa Claus
Mayor  Jackie Wagstaff
Ward 3  Sally Adkin

6 of 10
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NON-PARTISAN MUNICIPAL ELECTION
DURHAM COUNTY NORTH CAROLINA
November 8, 2005

WRITE-IN RESULTS BY PRECINCT

PRECINCT RACE NAME

24 Mayor  Richard Petty

24 Mayor  Neither

24 Ward2  Emmett Ward

24 Ward2  Charlotte woods

24 Ward2  Rebecca Leonard

25 Mayor  John Best Jr.

25 Ward2  Anyone Else

27 No Durham write-ins

28 Mayor  Jackie Wagstaff

28 Mayor  Steve Sievers

29 No write-ins
30-1 Ward 1 Immanuel Jarvis
30-2 Mayor  Nick Tennyson
30-2 Mayor  William Padgett
30-2 Ward 1 Daffy Duck
30-2 Ward1  Charleston Heston
30-2 Ward2  Mickey Mouse
30-2 Ward2  Charleston Heston
30-2 Ward3  Donald Barringer

31 Mayor  Paul Ellis

3 Mayor  Joseph D. Pearce

31 Ward1  Joseph Moore

31 Ward3  Anthony Taylor

33 No write-ins

34 Ward2  Jason Maynard

34 Ward2  Charies Monroe, Jr.

34 Ward2  Charies C. Monroe

34 Ward3  Terry McCann

34 Ward3  John Cote Jr.

34 Ward3  Veronica Reed

35 Mayor  Scott B. Owen

35 Ward1  Mickey Mouse

35 Ward1  Scott B. Owen

35 Ward1  Cecil Brook

35 Ward2  Scott B. Owen

35 Ward2  Janus Baggett

35 Ward3  Anne Marie Dubnunsky

36 Ward1 My Dog Babs

36 Ward1  Cristina Francis

36 Ward2 My Dog Sidney

36 Ward2  Cnstina Francis

37 Mayor  Graham West

37 Ward1  Geo. Bush

37 Ward 2  Jason Maynard

38 Mayor  Nick Tennyson

38 Mayor  Mike Simmers

38 Mayor  Bob Lincoin

38 Mayor  Other

38 Ward1  Other

38 Ward2  Mike Shieflett

38 Ward2  Other

38 Ward 3  Pam Karricker

38 Ward3  Erwin Chemerinsky

70f10
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NON-PARTISAN MUNICIPAL ELECTION
DURHAM COUNTY NORTH CAROLINA
November 8, 2005

WRITE-IN RESULTS BY PRECINCT

38
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
41
42
43
43

45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
47
48
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
51
51

RACE NAME
Ward3  Other
Mayor  Self
Mayor Neil Mcintyre
Mayor  Derek L. Williams
Mayor  Jackie Wagstaff
Mayor  Nick Tennyson
Ward1 Al West
Ward1  Derek L. Williams
Ward1  S. Covant
Ward2  Derek L. Williams
Ward2  Robert H. Booth, Jr.
Ward3  Self
Mayor  Bill Newton
Mayor  Mauricio Borgen
Mayor  Keith Cummings
Mayor Elizabeth Tuckett
Ward1  Mauricio Borgen
Ward1  Andrew Munroe
Ward2  John Fish
Ward2  Mauricio Borgen
Ward3  Mauricio Borgen
Mayor  Carolina James Rivera
No write-ins
Mayor  Clarence Allen Jr.
Ward 1  Clarence Allen Sr.
No write-ins
Mayor  Aaron Tant
Mayor Mickey Mouse
Mayor  Sean Haugh
Ward1  Minnie Mouse
Ward1  Chandler
Ward2  Goofy
Ward 2  Aaron Tant
Ward3  Pluto
Mayor Ronald Upchurch
Mayor  Anne C. Burton
Mayor  Anne Dromartee
Mayor  Mickey Mouse
Ward1  Timothy Scott
Ward 1 Minnie Mouse
Ward2  Junior Mouse
Mayor Marshali Williams
No write-ins
Mayor  Samule Roberti
Mayor  Hal Silberman
Mayor Mickey Mouse
Mayor  Abe Lincoln
Mayor  Jeff Anderson
Ward1  James Siiva
Ward1  Wendy L Dixon
Ward3  Jim Knuth
Mayor  Warren Saunders
Ward1  David Smith

8 0of 10
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NON-PARTISAN MUNICIPAL ELECTION
DURHAM COUNTY NORTH CAROLINA
November 8, 2005

WRITE-IN RESULTS BY PRECINCT

PRECINCT RACE NAME

51 Ward1  Dale Conley
51 Ward 1 Ray Ubinger voter #642520
51 Ward2  Robert Dorsey voter #554775
52 Mayor  Scott Dir
52 Ward2  John Holms
53-1 Mayor  Paul Passaro
53-2 Mayor  Allan W. Eng
53-2 Mayor  Nicholas Tennyson
53-2 Mayor  Ray Ubinger
53-2 Mayor  Nick Tennyson
53-2 Ward1  Allan W. Eng
53-2 Ward1  Ray Ubinger
53-2 Ward2  Allan W. Eng
53-2 Ward2  Keith Brafford
53-2 Ward2  James E Neeley
53-2 Ward2  Mark Piehl
53-2 Ward3  Allan W. Eng
53-2 Ward3  Max Langley
53-2 Ward 3  James E Neeley
53-2 Ward3  Paul Passaro
54 Mayor  Hope Hynes
54 Ward 1 Sean Cunningham
55-11 Ward2  Jackie Wagstaff
55-49 Mayor  Carolina James Rivera
55-49 Ward1  Crystal Douglas
56 Mayor  Jackie Wagstaff
56 Mayor Melvin Responsible
56 Mayor Ray Urquhart
56 Mayor Sponge Bob Squarepants
56 Ward 1 Junior Kelly
56 Ward1  For All
56 Ward1  Butthead
56 Ward2  For All
56 Ward 2  Patrick Starfish
57 Mayor  Goffy
57 Mayor  Durham Voter #642520
57 Mayor  Mickey Mouse
57 Ward1  Minnie Mouse
57 Ward 1 Durham Voter #642520
57 Ward2  Durham Voter #677203
57 Ward3  Durham Voter #690506
58 Mayor  Jacqueline D. Wagstaff
58 Mayor  Jackie Wagstaff
58 Mayor  Carolyn Rivera
58 Ward3  Gary Wein

90of 10
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NON-PARTISAN MUNICIPAL ELECTION
DURHAM COUNTY NORTH CAROLINA
November 8, 2005

TOWN OF CHAPEL HiLL

PRECINCT RACE NAME
27 Mayor Dale Osborne
27 Mayor Octavia Rose
27 Town Council  Pat Evans
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DURHAM COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS

PRECINCT

01 W J BROGDEN MIDDLE SCHOOL

02 GEORGE WATTS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
03 E K POWE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

04 N C SCHOOL OF SCIENCE & MATH.

05 W | PATTERSON RECREATION CENTER
06 LAKEWOOD SCHOOL

07 DURHAM SCHOOL OF THE ARTS

08 MOREHEAD SCHOOL

09 FOREST HILLS CLUB HOUSE

10 C C SPAULDING SCHOOL

12 W G PEARSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
13 BURTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

14 Y E SMITH SCHOOL

15 MT CALVARY HOLY CHURCH GYM

16 HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHURCH

17 DURHAM COUNTY MAIN LIBRARY

18 FIRST UNITED ANTIOCH BAPTIST CHURCH
19 AMERICAN LEGION POST #7

20 DURHAM COUNTY AG. BUILDING

21 CLUB BOULEVARD SCHOOL

22 VFW POST 2740

23 THE RIVER CHURCH

24 DPS STAFF DEVELOPMENT CENTER

25 NORTHERN HIGH SCHOOL

26 BAHAMA VOL. FIRE STATION

27 CREEKSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

28 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB

29 GLENN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

30-1 OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
30-2 SOUTHERN HIGH SCHOOL

31 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB

32 NEAL MIDDLE SCHOOL (RALEIGH ONLY)
33 LOWES GROVE MIDDLE SCHOOL

34 PEARSONTOWN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

35 CROWN OF RIGHTEOQUSNESS CHURCH
36 YATES BAPTIST CHURCH
37 COLE MILL CHURCH OF CHRIST

38 HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH

39 ST. STEPHENS EPIS. CH-PARRISH HALL
40 ROGERS-HERR MIDDLE SCHOOL

41 WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CHURCH

42 JAMES E SHEPHARD MAGNET SCHOOL
43 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
44 CARRINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL

45 TEMPLE BAPTIST CHURCH

46 EDISON JOHNSON COMMUNITY CENTER
47 | R HOLMES SR. REC. CTR

48 CHRIST THE KING MORAVIAN CHURCH

50 MCMANNEN UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
51 SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

52 EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GOD

53-1 TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
53-2 TRIANGLE CHURCH

54 CHRISTUS VICTOR LUTHERAN CHURCH-
55-11 WEAVER STREET CENTER

55-49 NCCU MILLER-MORGAN BLDG

56 BOE ONESTOP -

57 BOE MAIL

58 PROVISIONAL/TRANSFER
GRAND TOTALS:

TURNOUT STATISTICS
11/08/2005
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
REGISTERED | VOTEDIN VOTED TOTAL
VOTERS PRECINCT | ABSENTEE | VOTED |% VOTED
945 212 21 233 | 24.66%
2172 260 12 272 | 12.52%
1,294 335 12 347 | 26.82%
1,335 459 29 488 | 36.55%
2,657 116 5 121 | 4.55%
1,464 393 25 418 | 28.55%
1,541 235 45 280 | 18.17%
1,556 261 15 276 | 17.74%
2,322 681 55 736 | 31.70%
1,076 148 5 153 | 14.22%
804 128 4 132 | 16.42%
1,190 142 15 157 | 13.19%
1,629 194 4 198 | 12.15%
1,239 129 9 138 | 11.14%
1,901 350 11 361 | 18.99%
1,925 168 7 175 | 9.09%
1,897 218 6 224 | 11.81%
2,250 378 20 398 | 17.62%
1,624 367 37 404 | 24.88%
1,589 355 32 387 | 24.35%
3,507 400 20 420 | 11.98%
3,500 712 22 734 | 20.97%
3,216 768 68 836 | 26.00%
64 10 1 11 17.19%
COUNTY ONLY
1,821 312 5 317 | 17.41%
806 196 20 216 | 26.80%
581 68 8 76 | 13.08%
1,553 224 11 235 | 15.13%
2,463 229 21 250 | 10.15%
2,245 293 10 303 | 13.50%
COUNTY ONLY
2,566 128 11 139 | 5.42%
5,248 842 33 875 | 16.67%
4,581 979 27 1006 | 21.96%
2,311 386 13 399 | 17.27%
4,233 986 59 1045 | 24.69%
3,940 537 21 558 | 14.16%
2,903 904 46 950 | 32.72%
1,632 329 30 359 | 22.00%
1,448 419 9 428 | 29.56%
1,204 294 10 304 | 25.25%
4,348 993 81 1074 | 24.70%
925 146 16 162 | 17.51%
3,300 688 43 731 | 22.15%
2,904 460 30 490 | 16.87%
1,866 449 19 468 | 25.08%
1,554 340 9 349 | 22.46%
2,828 613 20 633 | 22.38%
4,361 658 21 679 | 1557%
2,724 326 10 336 | 12.33%
2,177 159 14 173 | 7.95%
2,772 350 13 363 | 13.10%
5,062 564 31 595 | 11.75%
1,526 382 9 391 | 25.62%
1,898 186 4 190 | 10.01%
RECEIVED | APPROVED | APPROVED

278 240 86.33% 244

120,486 20,859 1,134 22,237 | 18.46%




